

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project PRO-2017-Alexander Rd Reconstruction Pha-04767

Municipality West Windsor Township

County Mercer County

Municipality				West Windsor Township		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name			
County				Mercer County		Engineer's Estimate		Meco, Inc.		Esposito Construction		Topline Construction Corp.		Discover Construction LLC		Z Brothers Concrete		S. Brothers, Inc.		S&G Paving, Inc.		Earle Asphalt		Vollers		Black Rock	
						Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
						PO Box 536		24 Merchants Way, Suite 109		22 Fifth Street		2207 US Hwy 130		304 Jernee Mill Road		PO Box 317		224C Forsgate Drive		PO Drawer 556		3311 Rt. 22		1316 Englishtown Road			
						City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
						Clarksburg, NJ 08510		Colts Neck, NJ 07722		Somerville, NJ 08876		Dayton, NJ 08810		Sayreville, NJ 08872		South River, NJ 08882		Jamesburg, NJ 08831		Farmingdale, NJ 07727		North Branch, NJ 08876		Old Bridge, NJ 08857			
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$227,887.39	\$227,887.39	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$29,315.56	\$29,315.56	\$26,814.10	\$26,814.10	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00		
2	Asphalt Price Adjustment	2500	Unit	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00		
3	Fuel Price Adjustment	500	Unit	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00		
4	Breakaway Barricades	15	Unit	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$375.00		
5	Traffic Cones	30	Unit	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00		
6	Traffic Control Drums	35	Unit	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00		
7	Traffic Control Signs	242	SF	\$25.00	\$6,050.00	\$18.00	\$4,356.00	\$20.00	\$4,840.00	\$13.65	\$3,303.30	\$10.00	\$2,420.00	\$0.01	\$2.42	\$8.00	\$1,936.00	\$1.00	\$242.00	\$20.00	\$4,840.00	\$1.00	\$242.00	\$50.00	\$12,100.00		
8	Breakaway Sign Posts, Traffic Control	19	Unit	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$195.00	\$3,705.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$0.01	\$0.19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.01	\$0.19	\$2.50	\$47.50	\$12.00	\$228.00	\$0.01	\$0.19	\$30.00	\$570.00	\$50.00	\$950.00		
9	Temporary Pavement Markers	150	Unit	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.88	\$132.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$3.20	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$750.00		
10	Uniform Traffic Control Officer (NJDOT Non-participating)	100	Hours	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00		
11	Saw Cutting	723	Hours	\$1.50	\$1,084.50	\$1.50	\$1,084.50	\$1.00	\$723.00	\$0.01	\$7.23	\$1.00	\$723.00	\$1.00	\$723.00	\$2.00	\$1,446.00	\$3.00	\$2,169.00	\$0.01	\$7.23	\$5.00	\$3,615.00	\$5.00	\$3,615.00		
12	HMA Milling, 2" Thick	13,933	SY	\$3.00	\$41,799.00	\$3.25	\$45,282.25	\$3.00	\$41,799.00	\$9.78	\$136,264.74	\$3.75	\$52,248.75	\$3.25	\$45,282.25	\$3.75	\$52,248.75	\$3.25	\$45,282.25	\$7.95	\$110,767.35	\$5.00	\$69,665.00	\$5.50	\$76,631.50		
13	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	1328	CY	\$30.00	\$39,840.00	\$1.00	\$1,328.00	\$0.01	\$13.28	\$0.01	\$13.28	\$22.00	\$29,216.00	\$0.01	\$13.28	\$1.00	\$1,328.00	\$36.00	\$47,808.00	\$16.05	\$21,314.40	\$30.00	\$39,840.00	\$45.00	\$59,760.00		
14	HMA Pavement Repair (If and Where Directed)	3989	SY	\$38.00	\$151,582.00	\$24.50	\$97,730.50	\$36.00	\$143,604.00	\$15.00	\$59,835.00	\$27.50	\$109,697.50	\$0.01	\$39.89	\$35.00	\$139,615.00	\$27.00	\$107,703.00	\$15.75	\$62,826.75	\$40.00	\$159,560.00	\$65.00	\$259,285.00		
15	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1659	Ton	\$90.00	\$149,310.00	\$95.00	\$157,605.00	\$85.00	\$141,015.00	\$92.90	\$154,121.10	\$105.00	\$174,195.00	\$88.00	\$145,992.00	\$88.00	\$145,992.00	\$90.00	\$149,310.00	\$119.88	\$198,880.92	\$98.00	\$162,582.00	\$95.00	\$157,605.00		
16	Tack Coat	1392	Gal	\$4.00	\$5,568.00	\$2.00	\$2,784.00	\$0.01	\$13.92	\$0.01	\$13.92	\$1.00	\$1,392.00	\$0.01	\$13.92	\$5.00	\$6,960.00	\$5.00	\$6,960.00	\$0.01	\$13.92	\$10.00	\$13,920.00	\$5.00	\$6,960.00		
17	Raised Pavement Markers (RPM) Mono-directional	68	Unit	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$57.75	\$3,927.00	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$37.50	\$2,550.00	\$47.00	\$3,196.00	\$35.00	\$2,380.00	\$45.00	\$3,060.00	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	\$60.00	\$4,080.00		
18	Joint Sealing	2176	LF	\$3.50	\$7,616.00	\$2.75	\$5,984.00	\$0.01	\$21.76	\$1.84	\$4,003.84	\$1.00	\$2,176.00	\$2.00	\$4,352.00	\$4.50	\$9,792.00	\$1.50	\$3,264.00	\$1.00	\$2,176.00	\$2.50	\$5,440.00	\$3.00	\$6,528.00		
19	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	3640	SF	\$10.00	\$36,400.00	\$9.50	\$34,580.00	\$9.00	\$32,760.00	\$8.00	\$29,120.00	\$8.00	\$29,120.00	\$8.00	\$29,120.00	\$9.00	\$32,760.00	\$12.50	\$45,500.00	\$15.00	\$54,600.00	\$10.00	\$36,400.00	\$15.00	\$54,600.00		
20	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	136	SF	\$15.00	\$2,040.00	\$12.00	\$1,632.00	\$11.50	\$1,564.00	\$13.20	\$1,795.20	\$9.00	\$1,224.00	\$9.00	\$1,224.00	\$13.00	\$1,768.00	\$15.50	\$2,108.00	\$25.00	\$3,400.00	\$14.00	\$1,904.00	\$20.00	\$2,720.00		
21	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	3395	SF	\$18.00	\$61,110.00	\$1.00	\$3,395.00	\$1.00	\$3,395.00	\$0.01	\$33.95	\$1.00	\$3,395.00	\$0.01	\$33.95	\$9.00	\$30,555.00	\$0.50	\$1,697.50	\$2.40	\$8,148.00	\$5.00	\$16,975.00	\$5.00	\$16,975.00		
22	Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness	7	CY	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$100.49	\$703.43	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$700.00		
23	Coarse Graded Aggregate, Size No. 4	104	CY	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$1.00	\$104.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$1.00	\$104.00	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$3.00	\$312.00	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$30.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$10,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,200.00		
24	Remove and Replace 8"x9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	633	LF	\$22.00	\$13,926.00	\$33.75	\$21,363.75	\$32.00	\$20,352.00	\$35.00	\$22,155.00	\$39.50	\$25,003.50	\$31.00	\$19,623.00	\$12.00	\$7,596.00	\$28.00	\$17,724.00	\$55.00	\$34,815.00	\$27.00	\$17,091.00	\$65.00	\$41,145.00		
25	Remove and Replace 6"x8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	230	LF	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$34.50	\$7,935.00	\$32.00	\$7,360.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$39.50	\$9,085.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00		
26	Detectable Warning Surface	150	SF	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.12	\$2,268.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00		
27	Regulatory and Warning Sign	151	SF	\$35.00	\$5,285.00	\$42.00	\$6,342.00	\$20.00	\$3,020.00	\$27.30	\$4,122.30	\$20.00	\$3,020.00	\$14.55	\$2,197.05	\$8.00	\$1,208.00	\$18.00	\$2,718.00	\$18.00	\$2,718.00	\$45.00	\$6,795.00	\$40.00	\$6,040.00		
28	Breakaway Support, Steel "U" Post and Hardware	19	Unit	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$89.25	\$1,695.75	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$165.00	\$3,135.00	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$314.00	\$5,966.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00		
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic 24" White	920	LF	\$8.00	\$7,360.00	\$4.50	\$4,140.00	\$4.00	\$3,680.00	\$4.09	\$3,762.80	\$8.00	\$7,360.00	\$3.55	\$3,266.00	\$10.00	\$9,200.00	\$3.00	\$2,760.00	\$4.00	\$3,680.00	\$4.90	\$4,508.00	\$4.25	\$3,910.00		
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic 24" Yellow	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.09	\$409.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.55	\$355.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.90	\$490.00	\$4.25	\$425.00		
31	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Yellow	447	LF	\$0.65	\$290.55	\$1.10	\$491.70	\$1.25	\$558.75	\$1.00	\$447.00	\$2.85	\$1,273.95	\$1.15	\$514.05	\$8.00	\$3,576.00	\$0.70	\$312.90	\$1.30	\$581.10	\$1.20	\$536.40	\$1.10	\$491.70		
32	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin 4" White	2450	LF	\$0.65	\$1,592.50	\$1.10	\$2,695.00	\$1.25	\$3,062.50	\$1.00	\$2,450.00	\$2.85	\$6,982.50	\$1.15	\$2,817.50	\$8.00	\$19,600.00	\$0.70	\$1,715.00	\$1.30	\$3,185.00	\$1.20	\$2,940.00	\$1.10	\$2,695.00		
33	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic, White Turn Arrow	103	SF	\$20.00	\$2,060.00	\$9.00	\$927.00	\$6.00	\$618.00	\$8.40	\$865.20	\$9.00	\$927.00	\$5.75	\$592.25	\$8.00	\$824.00	\$5.00	\$515.00	\$6.75	\$695.25	\$10.					